
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
64 
87 
23 
16 
29 
27 
19 
12 
33 

270 
114 
57 
36 
97 

212 
20 
22 
13 

555 
107 

Class 
PCK 
PCK 
PCK 
PCK 
PCK 
PCK 
PCK 
PCK 
PCK 
PCK 
PCK 
PCK 
PCK 
PCK 
PCK 
PCK 
PCK 
PCK 
Rookie 
Rookie 

Name 
LOURENCO VARELA 
MIGUEL BARBOSA 
VINICIUS GABRIEL 
FELIPE SANCHES 
LUCAS AMBROSIO 
PIETRO GALAFASSI 
PEDRO FARIA 
ARTHUR CORDEIRO 
LUCAS FERREIRA 
RAFAEL GUIMARÃES 
MURILO SALTON PRADO 
GUILHERME BUSATO 
LUCAS GUIMARÂES 
RAFAEL BUSATO 
LUCAS FERREIRA SILVA 
MANOEL CECCATTO 
GABRIEL SOUZA 
ANTONIO CLARO 
RENATO PIONTI 
RAFAEL KERKOFF 

Laps 
18 
25 
27 
27 
26 
27 
24 
25 
24 
15 
25 
22 
26 
21 
4 

18 
25 
22 
17 
16 

Best Tm 
53.266 
53.479 
53.549 
53.571 
53.588 
53.681 
53.823 
53.881 
53.922 
53.982 
54.008 
54.076 
54.162 
54.250 
54.365 
54.480 
54.489 
54.699 
54.971 
56.762 

Diff 

0.213 
0.283 
0.305 
0.322 
0.415 
0.557 
0.615 
0.656 
0.716 
0.742 
0.810 
0.896 
0.984 
1.099 
1.214 
1.223 
1.433 
1.705 
3.496 

Gap 

0.213 
0.070 
0.022 
0.017 
0.093 
0.142 
0.058 
0.041 
0.060 
0.026 
0.068 
0.086 
0.088 
0.115 
0.115 
0.009 
0.210 
0.272 
1.791 

In Lap 
17 
15 
16 
8 

20 
21 
12 
10 
18 
6 

20 
20 
25 
5 
3 

18 
18 
20 
17 
15 

2nd Best 
53.409 
53.646 
53.563 
53.743 
53.657 
53.759 
53.961 
53.946 
53.974 
54.109 
54.066 
54.271 
54.196 
54.262 
54.886 
54.686 
54.605 
54.733 
54.993 
57.004 

2nd Lap 
14 
14 
10 
21 
21 
10 
19 
9 
5 
9 
6 

21 
22 
17 
2 
9 

19 
22 
9 
8 

Sorted on best lap time
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XVI Copa São Paulo Light 2023 - 2a Etapa 
CADETE 

2o TREINO - CADETE 

Practice (25:00 Time) started at 10:39:08 

Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km 

03/03/2023 10:40 


